FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Toronto, C	Ontario, Canada	,	
(County/District/Regional Municipal	lity/Town/City in which premises are situated)		
32 Admiral Rd, M5R 2L5			
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if the	ere is no street address, the location of the premises)	,	
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:			
Student housing renovation			
(short description of the improvement)			
to the above premises was substantially performed on	January the 17th, 2024 (date substantially performed)		
Date certificate signed: January the 17th, 2024			
	DASil	F/m	
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is	s no payment certifier)	
Name of owner: 32 Admiral Inc.	32 Admiral Inc. (Owner) Neil Speigel	Compass property group Inc. (Contractor) Evan Johnsen	
Address for service: 32 Admiral Rd, Toronto, M5F	R 2L5		
Name of contractor: Compass property group Inc.			
Address for service: 2967 Dundas St. West #12 Toroto On. M6P 1Z2			
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):			
Address:			
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)			
 A. Identification of premises for preservation of 32 Admiral Inc. 32 Admiral Road Torce 			
	he premises, a legal description of the premises,		
	entifier numbers and addresses for the premises)		
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:			

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

X Dropbox Sign

rformance signing
e CPG-32ADM.pdf
:5699cf5b637f031bc52fa

Document History

C Sent	01 / 17 / 2024 20:33:53 UTC	Sent for signature to Evan Johnsen (evan@compassgroup.to) and Neil Speigel (neil@compassgroup.to) from joseh@compassgroup.to IP: 24.52.240.98
© VIEWED	01 / 17 / 2024 20:34:25 UTC	Viewed by Neil Speigel (neil@compassgroup.to) IP: 24.52.240.98
© VIEWED	01 / 17 / 2024 20:34:52 UTC	Viewed by Evan Johnsen (evan@compassgroup.to) IP: 208.181.174.48
SIGNED	01 / 17 / 2024 20:35:06 UTC	Signed by Evan Johnsen (evan@compassgroup.to) IP: 208.181.174.48
SIGNED	01 / 17 / 2024 21:38:53 UTC	Signed by Neil Speigel (neil@compassgroup.to) IP: 24.52.240.98
COMPLETED	01 / 17 / 2024 21:38:53 UTC	The document has been completed.